mn 2 7 (x) 03-09-2000 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 FEB - 7 2000 101285204 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 1/27/00 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION 1/27/00 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation **Association** Other CONNECTICUT Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ORVAL KENT FOOD COMPANY, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 120 WEST PALATINE ROAD Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 60090

**ILLINOIS** Address (line 3) WHEELING **Limited Partnership** 

General Partnership Individual

If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

Corporation Association Other

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Zip Code

X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 03/08/2000 DCDATES 00000018 16522522

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FC:481 02 FC:482

ADDRESS.

40.00 DP 500.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark.Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Officer, Washington,

DELAWARE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0373

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-836-7255				
Name	DAVID CONROY			
Address (line 1)	KAYE, SCHOLER, FIERMAN, HAYS & HANDLER, LLP			
Address (line 2)	425 PARK AVENUE			
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1652522				
	1032322			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21				
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 540.00			
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0374

**Date Signed** 

## Schedule A

## U.S. Trademarks of Orval Kent Food Company, Inc. (Delaware. corp.) Subject to a Security Interest of Fleet Capital Corporation (Connecticut corp.) Recorded May 1, 1996 - Deed 1444/0298 and Deed 1429/0877

## **Registered Trademarks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Alex & Design	1652522	7/30/91
BABS	0915984	7/6/71
Chef Alfredo's	1178357	11/17/81
Chilled Selections Stylized	1601138	6/12/90
Citrus Sensations	1864347	11/22/94
Fleur de Lis Design	1341157	6/11/85
Mathews Salad House	1883734	3/14/95
Orval Kent & Design	0971464	10/23/73
Signature	1422124	12/23/86
Signature Delights	1910271	8/8/95
Signature Entrees & Design	1794047	9/21/93
Signature Entrees Orval Kent &	1787279	8/10/93
Design		
Signature S.A.L.A.D.S. Orval	1348314	7/9/85
Kent & Design		
Signature Salads	1348313	7/9/85
Signature Salads	1554907	9/5/89
Signature Salads Orval Kent &	1790900	8/31/93
Design		2/2 / / / / /
Signature Specialties & Design	1794382	9/21/93
Signature Specialties Orval Kent	1791055	8/31/93
& Design		0.10.5.40.5
Vegetable Design	1344841	6/25/85
Salad Maid & Design	1186986	1/19/82
Signature Salads & Design	1796638	10/5/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0375

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Fleet Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party"). has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the trademarks described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 1996 at Deed 1429/0877 and Deed 1444/0298 (the "Agreement") with respect to the trademarks of Orval Kent Food Company, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the trademarks granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 27 day of January, 2000.

Secured Party:

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Sworn and subscribed before me this 21 day of January, 2000.

Stefanic Mewell STEFANIE NEWELL STATE OF ILLIN My Commission Expires: 1/30/03 Sworn and subscribed

My Commission Expires:\_

DUR1\245318\_1

**RECORDED: 02/07/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0376